FY24 to FY26 On Call Utility Repair Emergency Service Contract Town of Manchester by the Sea, Massachusetts

NOTICE OF AWARD (C-00 51 00)

Date: May 7, 2024

Project: FY24 to FY26 On Call Utility Repair Emergency Service Contract

Owner: Town of Manchester by the Sea MA Owner's Contract No.:

Contract: Engineer's Project No.:

Bidder: Joseph P. Cardillo & Sons INc

Issue Date: April 2024

Bidder's Address: 1 Melvin St, Suite C, Wakefield, MA 01880

You are notified that your Bid dated <u>May 1, 2024</u> for the above Contract has been considered. You are the Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for the **FY24 to FY26 On Call Utility Repair Emergency Service Contract** subject to the following conditions being met and subject to required reviews and approvals.

The Contract Price of your Contract will be based upon the unit prices and actual work performed on an On-call emergency repair basis with a not to exceed price of \$150,000.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent <u>within 10 days</u> of the date you receive this Notice of Award.

- 1. Deliver the Contract security (Bonds) as specified in the General Conditions and Supplementary Conditions (Articles 2 and 5);
- 2. Deliver the insurance certificates indicating coverages as specified in the General Conditions and Supplementary Conditions (Articles 2 and 5);
- 3. Deliver the following completed and executed certifications and documents:
 - a. Pursuant to MGL Chapter 30, Section 39R *Definitions; contract provisions; management and financial statements; enforcement* per Section 00 22 13:
 - Provide a statement by management on internal accounting controls and a statement prepared by an independent certified public accountant regarding management's statement to the Owner.
 - b. From each Subcontractor:
 - Certificate of Good Standing from the Department of Revenue with respect to all returns due and taxes per Section 00 22 13
 - Certification from the Secretary of State for foreign corporations per Section 00 22 13

NOTICE OF AWARD (C-00 51 00)

Other conditions precedent:

Issue Date: April 2024

Failure to comply with the above conditions within the time specified will entitle the Owner to consider you in default, annul this Notice of Award, and declare your Bid security forfeited.

After confirming that you have complied with the above conditions and required approvals are obtained, Owner will deliver the conformed Contract Documents for execution.

Nathan Desrosiers	S, PE
Owner:	
Authorized Signature	Nathan Dessoium
Title: Town Engine	eer
Copy to Engineer	

END OF SECTION